100000000

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Office Use Only				

-,

1092-524-1169



05/16/18--01019--001 **43.75



C. GOLDEN AUG - 8 2018

Letter# 918A00014767

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: Church of God by Faith Theological Institute

DOCUMENT NUMBER: _____

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Ms. Sherrie Roberts

(Name of Contact Person)

Church of God by Faith Theological Institute

(Firm/ Company)

2409 Old Middleburg Road North

(Address)

Jacksonville Florida 32210

(City/ State and Zip Code)

cti@cogbf.org

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Ms Sherrie Roberts

(Name of Contact Person)

904 777 1027

(Davtime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:

□ \$35 Filing Fee	□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	□\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is Enclosed)	
Mailing Address		Street Address		

Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

(Area Code)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 18, 2018

MS. SHERRIE ROBERTS 2409 OLD MIDDLEBURG ROAD NORTH JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210

SUBJECT: CHURCH OF GOD BY FAITH THEOLOGICAL INSTITUTE, INC. Ref. Number: N1600000007

We have received your document and check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The document you submitted has been prepared pursuant to profit statutes (chapter 607, Florida Statutes). As the entity was originally filed as a nonprofit corporation, this document should be filed pursuant to chapter 617, Florida Statutes.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 918A00014767

RECEIVEN 18 AUG - 6 PHI2: 27 SECRETARY (N. 5000) ALLARASSEC. 2000

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 18, 2018

MS. SHERRIE ROBERTS 2409 OLD MIDDLEBURG ROAD N. JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210

SUBJECT: CHURCH OF GOD BY FAITH THEOLOGICAL INSTITUTE, INC. Ref. Number: N1600000007

We have received your document and check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The document you submitted has been prepared pursuant to profit statutes (chapter 607, Florida Statutes). As the entity was originally filed as a nonprofit corporation, this document should be filed pursuant to chapter 617, Florida Statutes.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

The current name of the entity is as referenced above. Please correct your document accordingly.

Please list only one (1) address for the registered agent.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 818A00010383



www.sunbiz.org

			Letter	#918	BAODDI	t76
						ı
	Articles o	f Amendment			FIL	Eſ
	Articles of	to Incorporation				
		- 6			2018 AUG - 6	PM
Church of God by Fait (<u>Name of Corporation a</u>	th Theo	logical 1	Institut	e, Inc.	SECT LILRY	(OF 5
(<u>Name of Corporation a)</u> N1600000007	as currently	filed with the F	lorida Dept. (of State)	IALLAHA:	SSEE
	ent Number o	of Corporation (i	f known)			
			·			
rsuant to the provisions of section 617,1006, Florid endment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	ida Statutes, t	his <i>Florida Not</i>	For Profit Co	<i>rporation</i> add	opts the following	3
If amending name, enter the new name of the	corporation	<u>.</u>				
					The new	
me must be distinguishable and contain the word		" or "incorpora	ited" or the ab	breviation "		
<u>"ompany" or "Co." may not be used in the name.</u>	÷					
Enter new principal office address, if applicab	ole:					
rincipal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET AD</u>	DDRESS)					
	_					
	_					
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:						
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE B	<u>BOX</u>)					
	_					
	_					
If amending the registered agent and/or regist	tered office a	ddress in Florid	da. enter the i	name of the		
new registered agent and/or the new registere						
Name of New Registered Agent:	Bisho	p James H	E. McKni	ght Jr.		
<u></u>	2409	Old Midd]	leburg R	oad Nor	th	-
-			(Florida street a			
<u>New Registered Office Address</u> :						
	Jacks	onville		, Florida_	32210	_
-		(City)		(Zip C		
w Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Re	egistered Ag	ent:				
ereby accept the appointment as registered agent.			ept the obligat	ions of the po	osition.	
	70		-17.1	4		
		5 C M	TNiel	the Tot	<u>}</u>	
	Sign	ature of New Reg	fistered Agent	, if changing	Y	

·

Page 1 of 4

.

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

Letter # 918 A 00014767

Ref # N1600000007

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

.

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer: CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe. PT as a Change, Mike Jones. V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: <u>X</u> Change <u>X</u> Remove <u>X</u> Add	<u>V Mi</u>	m Doe ke Jones ly Smith		
<u>Type of Action</u> (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>		<u>Addres</u> s
1) Change	<u> </u>			
Remove				
2) Change				
Add Remove				
3) Change Add				
Remove				
4) Change			<u>.</u>	
Add Remove				
51 Change				
Add Remove				
6) Change				
Add Remove			Page 2 of 4	
			I AGU & OLY	

Letter # 918 A00014767 Ref # N16000000007

E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)

ARTICLE IX DISSOLUTION

The Church of God By Faith Theological Institute is

organized exclusively for charitable, religious,

educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such

purposes, the making of distributions to organizations

that:qualify as exempt organizations described under

Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or

corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

	Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be
	distributed for one or more exempt purposes with the
	meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code,
	or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or
	shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a
	state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such
	assests not disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of
	competent jurisdiction in the county in which the principal
	office of the organization is then located, exclusively
	for such purposes or to such organization or organizations,
	as said Court shall determine, which are organized and
	operated exclusely for such purposes.

Page 3 of 4

•	Ketter Ref #	18 400014767 N1600000007
The date of each amendme date this document was sign		if other than the
Effective date if applicable		
· .	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	
	n this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this da in the Department of State's records.	ite will not be listed as the
Adoption of Amendment(s	5) (CHECK ONE)	
X The amendment(s) was, was/were sufficient for	s/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendm approval.	
There are no members adopted by the board o	or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/worf directors.	<i>i</i> ere
Dated	July 26, 2018	
Signature	Sama 6. Margo I.	
have	the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if direct e not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, er court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)	
· · _	James E. McKnight, Jr.	
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)	
_	President, Board of Directors	

. . . .

(Title of person signing)

.